

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR COSTELLO

TO: SB 52

1 Page 56, following line 3:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 **"* Sec. 27.** AS 04.11.280 is amended by adding new subsections to read:

4 (c) A license is automatically transferred as requested in an application for
5 transfer of the license to another person if

6 (1) the board does not approve or deny the application within 60 days
7 after receiving the application;

8 (2) the application is for transfer of a

9 (A) restaurant or eating place license under AS 04.09.210;

10 (B) seasonal restaurant or eating place tourism license under
11 AS 04.09.350;

12 (C) restaurant or eating place license under AS 04.09.210 with
13 one or more endorsements; or

14 (D) seasonal restaurant or eating place tourism license under
15 AS 04.09.350 with one or more endorsements; and

16 (3) the applicant for transfer of a license has not previously had a
17 license or permit suspended or revoked under AS 04.11.370.

18 (d) The board may suspend or revoke a license that was automatically
19 transferred to another person under (c) of this section if, after receiving criminal
20 justice information and records obtained under AS 04.11.295, the board determines
21 that the licensee does not meet the qualifications for transfer of a license to another
22 person under this title."
23

1 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

2

3 Page 58, line 29:

4 Delete "sec. 32"

5 Insert "sec. 33"

6

7 Page 60, line 25:

8 Delete "sec. 37"

9 Insert "sec. 38"

10

11 Page 62, line 20:

12 Delete "sec. 39"

13 Insert "sec. 40"

14

15 Page 66, line 29:

16 Delete "sec. 45"

17 Insert "sec. 46"

18

19 Page 71, line 7:

20 Delete "sec. 49"

21 Insert "sec. 50"

22

23 Page 71, line 13:

24 Delete "sec. 49"

25 Insert "sec. 50"

26

27 Page 114, line 26:

28 Delete "Sections 165(a) and 166"

29 Insert "Sections 166(a) and 167"

30

31 Page 114, lines 29 - 30:

1 Delete "30, 80 - 83, 85 - 130, 135 - 138, 140, and 148 - 150"

2 Insert "31, 81 - 84, 86 - 131, 136 - 139, 141, and 149 - 151"

3

4 Page 115, line 2:

5 Delete "sec. 123"

6 Insert "sec. 124"

7

8 Page 115, line 3:

9 Delete "sec. 124"

10 Insert "sec. 125"

11 Delete "sec. 129"

12 Insert "sec. 130"

13

14 Page 115, line 8:

15 Delete "sec. 170"

16 Insert "sec. 171"

17

18 Page 115, line 11:

19 Delete "70, and 165"

20 Insert "71, and 166"

21

22 Page 115, line 13:

23 Delete "70, and 165"

24 Insert "71, and 166"

25

26 Page 115, line 22:

27 Delete "sec. 160"

28 Insert "sec. 161"

29

30 Page 115, line 28:

31 Delete "sec. 160"

1 Insert "sec. 161"

2

3 Page 116, line 3:

4 Delete "sec. 159"

5 Insert "sec. 160"

6

7 Page 116, line 7:

8 Delete "sec. 159"

9 Insert "sec. 160"

10

11 Page 116, line 11:

12 Delete "sec. 159"

13 Insert "sec. 160"

14

15 Page 116, line 14:

16 Delete "sec. 159"

17 Insert "sec. 160"

18

19 Page 116, line 17:

20 Delete "sec. 159"

21 Insert "sec. 160"

22

23 Page 116, line 20:

24 Delete "sec. 159"

25 Insert "sec. 160"

26

27 Page 116, line 23:

28 Delete "sec. 159"

29 Insert "sec. 160"

30

31 Page 116, line 28:

1 Delete "sec. 159"

2 Insert "sec. 160"

3

4 Page 117, line 1:

5 Delete "sec. 159"

6 Insert "sec. 160"

7

8 Page 117, line 5:

9 Delete "sec. 159"

10 Insert "sec. 160"

11

12 Page 117, line 9:

13 Delete "sec. 159"

14 Insert "sec. 160"

15

16 Page 117, line 13:

17 Delete "sec. 159"

18 Insert "sec. 160"

19

20 Page 117, line 17:

21 Delete "sec. 159"

22 Insert "sec. 160"

23

24 Page 117, line 21:

25 Delete "sec. 159"

26 Insert "sec. 160"

27

28 Page 119, line 15:

29 Delete "Sections 32, 37, 39, 45, 49, 54, 160, 165(a), 165(c)(8), 166, and 167"

30 Insert "Sections 33, 38, 40, 46, 50, 55, 161, 166(a), 166(c)(8), 167, and 168"

31

1 Page 119, line 17:

2 Delete "Section 164"

3 Insert "Section 165"

4

5 Page 119, line 18:

6 Delete "secs. 168 and 169"

7 Insert "secs. 169 and 170"

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR COSTELLO

TO: SB 52

1 Page 65, lines 23 - 26:

2 Delete all material.

3

4 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

5

6 Page 66, line 29:

7 Delete "sec. 45"

8 Insert "sec. 44"

9

10 Page 71, line 7:

11 Delete "sec. 49"

12 Insert "sec. 48"

13

14 Page 71, line 13:

15 Delete "sec. 49"

16 Insert "sec. 48"

17

18 Page 114, line 26:

19 Delete "Sections 165(a) and 166"

20 Insert "Sections 164(a) and 165"

21

22 Page 114, lines 29 - 30:

23 Delete "80 - 83, 85 - 130, 135 - 138, 140, and 148 - 150"

1 Insert "79 - 82, 84 - 129, 134 - 137, 139, and 147 - 149"

2

3 Page 115, line 2:

4 Delete "sec. 123"

5 Insert "sec. 122"

6

7 Page 115, line 3:

8 Delete "sec. 124"

9 Insert "sec. 123"

10 Delete "sec. 129"

11 Insert "sec. 128"

12

13 Page 115, line 8:

14 Delete "sec. 170"

15 Insert "sec. 169"

16

17 Page 115, line 11:

18 Delete "70, and 165"

19 Insert "69, and 164"

20

21 Page 115, line 13:

22 Delete "70, and 165"

23 Insert "69, and 164"

24

25 Page 115, line 22:

26 Delete "sec. 160"

27 Insert "sec. 159"

28

29 Page 115, line 28:

30 Delete "sec. 160"

31 Insert "sec. 159"

1
2 Page 116, line 3:
3 Delete "sec. 159"
4 Insert "sec. 158"
5
6 Page 116, line 7:
7 Delete "sec. 159"
8 Insert "sec. 158"
9
10 Page 116, line 11:
11 Delete "sec. 159"
12 Insert "sec. 158"
13
14 Page 116, line 14:
15 Delete "sec. 159"
16 Insert "sec. 158"
17
18 Page 116, line 17:
19 Delete "sec. 159"
20 Insert "sec. 158"
21
22 Page 116, line 20:
23 Delete "sec. 159"
24 Insert "sec. 158"
25
26 Page 116, line 23:
27 Delete "sec. 159"
28 Insert "sec. 158"
29
30 Page 116, line 28:
31 Delete "sec. 159"

1 Insert "sec. 158"

2

3 Page 117, line 1:

4 Delete "sec. 159"

5 Insert "sec. 158"

6

7 Page 117, line 5:

8 Delete "sec. 159"

9 Insert "sec. 158"

10

11 Page 117, line 9:

12 Delete "sec. 159"

13 Insert "sec. 158"

14

15 Page 117, line 13:

16 Delete "sec. 159"

17 Insert "sec. 158"

18

19 Page 117, line 17:

20 Delete "sec. 159"

21 Insert "sec. 158"

22

23 Page 117, line 21:

24 Delete "sec. 159"

25 Insert "sec. 158"

26

27 Page 119, line 15:

28 Delete "45, 49, 54, 160, 165(a), 165(c)(8), 166, and 167"

29 Insert "44, 48, 53, 159, 164(a), 164(c)(8), 165, and 166"

30

31 Page 119, line 17:

- 1 Delete "Section 164"
- 2 Insert "Section 163"
- 3
- 4 Page 119, line 18:
- 5 Delete "secs. 168 and 169"
- 6 Insert "secs. 167 and 168"

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR ~~ATOK~~ COSTELLO

TO: SB 52

1 Page 34, line 5, following "roof":

2 Insert ", for consumption on the site of the large resort"

3

4 Page 94, following line 5:

5 Insert a new subsection to read:

6 "(f) Notwithstanding (a) of this section, a person may remove alcoholic
7 beverages from the licensed premises of a beverage dispensary license under
8 AS 04.09.200 or a beverage dispensary tourism license under AS 04.09.340 for
9 consumption on unlicensed portions of a large resort if the licensee holds a large resort
10 endorsement under AS 04.09.440."

11

12 Reletter the following subsection accordingly.

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

TO: SB 52

1 Page 6, line 12:

2 Delete "1,250"

3 Insert "1,000"

4

5 Page 6, line 19:

6 Delete "1,250"

7 Insert "1,000"

8

9 Page 6, line 26:

10 Delete "1,250"

11 Insert "1,000"

12

13 Page 21, line 22:

14 Delete "1,250"

15 Insert "1,000"

16

17 Page 22, line 22:

18 Delete "1,250"

19 Insert "1,000"

20

21 Page 23, line 27:

22 Delete "1,250"

23 Insert "1,000"

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

TO: SB 52

- 1 Page 31, lines 13 - 17:
- 2 Delete all material.
- 3
- 4 Reletter the following subsections accordingly.
- 5
- 6 Page 31, line 23:
- 7 Delete "(c) - (e)"
- 8 Insert "(c) or (d)"

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 52

BY SENATOR REINBOLD

1 Page 22, line 11, following "than":

2 Insert "5.167 gallons of the holder's beer or sake."

3

4 Page 22, lines 12 - 13:

5 Delete all material.

6

7 Page 23, line 14, following "than":

8 Insert "5.167 gallons of the holder's wine, mead, or cider."

9

10 Page 23, lines 15 - 19:

11 Delete all material.

12

13 Page 42, line 25, following "than":

14 Insert "5.167 gallons of the holder's beer or sake;"

15

16 Page 42, lines 26 - 27:

17 Delete all material.